
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO-54

TO BE ANSWERED ON-13.12.2018

WIND MILL ENERGY PROJECTS

*54. SHRI TOKHEHO


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for installation of Wind Mill Energy Projects in Nagaland; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND

POWER (I/C)

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) to (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


Statement

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 54 to be answered on 13/12/2018 regarding

Wind Mill Energy Projects


(a) & (b) No Madam. Presently, there is no pending proposal for installation of wind power projects in the state of Nagaland. The wind power projects are installed in the country on commercial basis based on the techno economic viability of the site. The estimate carried out by National Institute of Wind Energy, Chennai suggest that the state of Nagaland falls under low wind regime. However, small wind solar hybrid systems of cumulative capacity of 20kW have been installed in the state of Nagaland through Central Financial Assistance.

